TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GoTo Technologies USA, Inc.		12/11/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GoTo Technologies USA, LLC
Street Address:	333 SUMMER STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Registration Number: 4458102 Registration Number: 6373485 Registration Number: 3213853 Registration Number: 5011014 Registration Number: 6009478 Registration Number: 4748642 Registration Number: 3172020 Registration Number: 5916902 Registration Number: 5840293 Registration Number: 3807572 Registration Number: 4401453		Word Mark
Registration Number: 3213853 Registration Number: 5011014 Registration Number: 6009478 Registration Number: 4748642 Registration Number: 3172020 Registration Number: 2772971 Registration Number: 5916902 Registration Number: 5840293 Registration Number: 3807572	2 GO	то
Registration Number: 5011014 Registration Number: 6009478 Registration Number: 4748642 Registration Number: 3172020 Registration Number: 2772971 Registration Number: 5916902 Registration Number: 5840293 Registration Number: 3807572	GO GO	то
Registration Number: 6009478 Registration Number: 4748642 Registration Number: 3172020 Registration Number: 2772971 Registration Number: 5916902 Registration Number: 5840293 Registration Number: 3807572	GO	TOASSIST
Registration Number: 4748642 Registration Number: 3172020 Registration Number: 2772971 Registration Number: 5916902 Registration Number: 5840293 Registration Number: 3807572	l GO	TOASSIST
Registration Number: 3172020 Registration Number: 2772971 Registration Number: 5916902 Registration Number: 5840293 Registration Number: 3807572	GO GO	TOCONNECT
Registration Number: 2772971 Registration Number: 5916902 Registration Number: 5840293 Registration Number: 3807572	2 GO	TOMEET.ME
Registration Number:5916902Registration Number:5840293Registration Number:3807572) GO	TOMEETING
Registration Number: 5840293 Registration Number: 3807572	GO GO	TOMYPC
Registration Number: 3807572	2 GO	TOROOM
_	GO GO	TOSTAGE
Registration Number: 4401453	2 GO	TOTRAINING
riegistiation italiber.	GO GO	TOWEBCAST
Registration Number: 3469501	GO	TOWEBINAR
Registration Number: 3622883	3 JOI	IN
Registration Number: 3995301	JOI	IN ME
Registration Number: 3995300) JOI	IN ME
Registration Number: 4036263	JOI	IN.ME
Registration Number: 4663099	JOI	IN.ME
Registration Number: 3093930	LO	GMEIN

REEL: 008333 FRAME: 0895

TRADEMARK

900832483

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3122094	LOGMEIN RESCUE
Registration Number:	4224444	MY PC
Registration Number:	4572651	OPEN VOICE
Registration Number:	5771530	RESCUEASSIST
Registration Number:	7243267	YOUR GOTO
Serial Number:	97267744	GOTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49614-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Project Remote - Name Change Filing - GoTo Technologies USA, Inc. to GoTo Technologies USA, LLC#page1.tif

source=Project Remote - Name Change Filing - GoTo Technologies USA, Inc. to GoTo Technologies USA, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008333 FRAME: 0896

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion, dated as of December 11, 2023 (this "Certificate"), is being duly executed and filed by GoTo Technologies USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to GoTo Technologies USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The Corporation was first formed as a Delaware corporation on March 31,

2016.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

GoTo Technologies USA, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is GoTo Technologies USA, LLC.

SIXTH: Upon the filing of this Certificate with the Office of the Delaware Secretary

of State, the conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company shall be deemed to have become effective on December 31, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its officer thereunto duly authorized, all as of the date set forth above.

Cocusioned &

Name: Michael Donahue

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 12/13/2023
FILED 01:18 PM 12/13/2023
SR 20234212991 - File Number 5984112

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GOTO TECHNOLOGIES USA, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 18, Title 6, Delaware Code, Section 18-101 et seq., as amended (the "Act"), does hereby certify pursuant to Section 18-201(a) of the Act, as follows:

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: GoTo Technologies USA, LLC.
- 2. Name and Address of Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808, and its registered agent at such address is: Corporation Service Company.
- 3. <u>Date of Formation</u>. The formation of the Company shall be effective on December 31, 2023.

This Certificate of Formation was duly executed in accordance with and is being filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-201 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 11th day of December, 2023.

De.

Name: Michael Donahue Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 12/13/2023 FILED 01:18 PM 12/13/2023

3034301.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008333 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 01/31/2024